
Village of Sugar Grove· Public Act 97-609 Compliance Posting 

PA 97-609 requires the posting of "payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, a housing 
allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted and sick days granted". (1) 

Fiscal Year 5/1/2014 · 4/30/2015 Budget 

Name 
Galbreath, Cynthia 
Eichelberger, Brent 
Police Chief 
Barna, Thomas 
Durham, Maria 
Fenili , Gary 
Bogie, Robert 
Gilkey, Kurtis 
Kurzawa, Steven 
Blank, Geoffrey 
Thoele, Brett 
Bruno, William 
Grutzius, Eric 
Riley, Aaron 
Ferencak, Michael 
Magdziarz, Walter 
Chamberlin , Pat 
Milewski , Jennifer 
Lemke, Christopher 
Payton, Geoffrey 
Speciale, Anthony 
Merkel , Brad 

Salary (2) (3) 
67,521 .86 

148,922 .10 
104,834.76 
96,216.03 
88,011 .37 
96,216.03 
88,011 .37 
87,693.57 
88,011 .37 
88,011 .37 
87,160.57 
84,608.17 
84,497.20 
81 ,204.97 
67,163.20 
95,837 .50 
95,837 .50 
66,467.29 
65,049.83 
83,379.45 

123,081 .11 
89,652.73 

Health 
Insurance 
Waiver (4) 

156.00 

Housing 
Allowance 

Vehicle 
Allowance 

4,104.34 

780 .00 

Clothing 
Allowance 

800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 
800.00 

Bonuses Loans 

(1) The cost of additional payments made to various entities for FICA, Medicare, IMRF, Pension and Deferred Compensation ranged 
from $943 to $34,645. 

(2) Salary includes salary, hourly pay, stipends, overtime, holiday pay, officer in charge pay, vacation, sick and personal time paid. 
(3) Vacation Days Granted ranged from 0 to 20 . Sick Days Granted ranged from 0 to 10. 
(4) Health Insurance Waiver includes payment to the employee for waiving Village health insurance coverage. The cost of health , 
dental and life insurance payments to providers ranged from $0 to $19,976. 


